Yy Description of Projects

List of New Projects in Fiscal 2021

Grant Aid

Grant Aid for the Procurement of Products and Services (by procurement agent)

Item (Description)

Country

Project

Procurement Items/Project Outline

Amount of E/N

Date of E/N

Procurement agent
service

Argentina

Burkina Faso
Chad
Colombia

Cook Islands
Fiji

Fiji
Guatemala

Honduras
Honduras
Kiribati
Madagascar
Madagascar
Mali

Marshall Islands

Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Marshall Islands
Nauru
Nicaragua
Nicaragua

Niue
Palau

Palau

Papua New Guinea

Saint Lucia

Saint Vincent and
the Grenadines

Samoa
Samoa
Senegal

Solomon Islands

Togo
Tonga
Tonga

Tuvalu

Japan'’s Grant Aid for the Economic and Social
Development Programme

Same as above
Same as above
Same as above

Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above

Same as above

Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above

Same as above

Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above

Same as above

Same as above

Japan'’s Grant Aid for the Project for Assisting
Development of the Agriculture and Livestock
Production Industry

Japan’s Grant Aid for the Economic and Social
Development Programme

Same as above
Same as above

Same as above
Same as above
Same as above

Same as above

Same as above
Same as above
Same as above

Same as above

Medical equipment

Equipment for public security
Equipment for public security
Medical equipment

Vacuum pump truck, trailer,
pickup truck

Equipment for disaster preven-
tion and disaster risk reduction

Equipment for cultivating
agricultural land

Equipment for hurricane recovery
(well digging machine)

Agriculture equipment
(drilling rig)

Wheel loader, Dump truck
Road sweepers

Road maintenance equipment
Maritime security equipment
Medical equipment

Equipment for infrastructure
development

Waste disposal equipment

Fuel oil

Fuel oil

Cargo passenger vessel
Equipment for waste disposal
Road maintenance equipment
Medical equipment (CT scanner)

Equipment for infrastructure
development, social services and
disaster prevention

Medical equipment (MRI)

Facilities, equipment and services
for livestock production

Road maintenance equipment
Medical equipment
Medical equipment

Dental unit
Medical equipment
Fisheries-related equipment

Equipment for photovoltaic
generation, geology field
equipment

Medical equipment (bedside
monitor, mobile X-ray equipment)
Tugboat

Equipment for disaster preven-
tion and disaster risk reduction

Fuel oil

(Million yen)
500

300
300
500

150
100
200
300

300

500
300
500
500
300

500

300
300
300
900
200
300
300

100
250

200

400
200
200

100
200
300

400

100
1,000
200
200

2020.12.9

2021.2.27
2021.9.17
2020.8.3

2021.11.17

2022.2.8

2022.2.8

2021.7.16

2022.2.28

2021.2.23
2021.10.5
2021.12.9
2021.1.15
2021.2.24

2022.3.17

2022.3.17
2022.3.17
2021.7.22
2021.7.22
2021.8.27
2021.7.15
2021.3.16

2021.11.11

2021.9.28

2021.7.30

2021.10.22
2021.5.28
2021.6.16

2021.8.26
2021.3.23
2021.5.25

2021.8.25

2021.9.16
2021.9.3
2021.7.28
2021.10.11

Food Assistance Progranme (KR)

Item (Description)

Country

Project

Procurement Items/Project Outline

Amount of E/N

Date of E/N

Procurement agent
service

Burkina Faso

Cabo Verde
Comoros

Congo (Dem. Rep.)
Congo (Rep.)
Ethiopia

Gambia

Liberia

Mauritania

Japan’s Grant Aid for the Food Assistance Programme

Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above
Same as above

Rice
Rice
Rice
Rice
Rice
Rice
Rice
Rice
Rice

(Million yen)
500

250
200
400
300
300
250
250
500

2021.7.21

2021.6.30
2021.7.5
2021.8.5
2020.11.11
2021.7.27
2021.10.22
2021.10.18
2021.7.13
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Item (Description) Country Project Procurement Items/Project Outline A&%ﬁg;‘je%l\l Date of E/N
Namibia Japan’s Grant Aid for the Food Assistance Programme | Rice 300 2021.3.1
Niger Same as above Rice 400 2021.10.26
g?i?\l-;:)r:e and Same as above Rice 250 2021.12.13
Senegal Same as above Rice 250 2021.9.30
Sudan Same as above Rice 300 2021.7.12
Togo Same as above Rice 400 2021.9.16
Item (Description) Country Project Amgt{nt el Date of E/N
(Million yen)

Preliminary study Albania Preliminary Survey for Cultural Grant FY2021 — —

Proc.urement management Peru Project for Imprpver_nent of Exhibition Equipment for_lnterpretation 746 2021318

service Center of the Historic Sanctuary of Machupicchu of Piscacucho Sector

Preliminary study Sl TS Preparatory Survey for Grant Assistance for Cultural Grassroots Projects . .

Applications in FY2021

Programme Grant Aid (by procurement agent)

Procurement Procurement Items/ | Amount of E/N

Item (Description) Country Project Project Outline (Million yen) Date of E/N
Procurement agent The Programme for COVID-19 Crisis Response . .
Tt Ghana Emergency Support Cold chain equipment 217 2021.6.30
Procurement agent ) The Programme for COVID-19 Crisis Response Cold chain equipment (refrigera-
service Mongolia Emergency Support tor truck, etc.) 883 2021.7.8

Other Studies and Screening for Grant Aid

Item (Description) Country Project

Preparatory Survey for the Project for Construction of Training Complex and Outreach Facility of Cambodian Mine

Preliminary study Cambodia Action Center®

Preliminary study Tunisia The Project for the Construction of the Advanced Waste-Water Treatment Plant in Gabes

Preliminary study Zambia The Project for Development of Seed Production Field and Training Facilities*

Screening Several countries Screening of Applications for Grant Assistance for Japanese NGO Projects and NGO Project Subsidies in FY2021

* Cooperation with consultants

Technical Cooperation

Item (Description) Country Project
Spé?\filé;ement SufpEEE Several countries Support services for compilation of technical specifications and tender procedures FY2021-FY2023

Japanese ODA Loans

Item (Description) Country Project

Study Several countries Revision of Standard Bidding Documents (French and Spanish Versions) under Japanese ODA Loans

Procurement manage-
ment service

Multilateral Aid-Related Operations

Several countries Ex-post Procurement Audit under Japanese ODA Loans in FY2018 and FY2019

Item (Description) Country Project Contracting Party

Study Several countries Japan Fund for the Joint Crediting Mechanism (JFJCM)—Procurement Specialist Asian Development Bank

(ADB)
Proc.urement agent Indonesia Improving Provision of Water Purifier for Island Part of Papua Province Japan-ASEAN Integration
service Fund (JAIF)
Other Activities
Country ‘ Project ‘ Contracting Party
T — - International contribution program through the sport initiative jointly implemented by Japanese public and Japan Sports Agency

private sectors (FY2021) (Support for actions against COVID-19 through sporting initiatives)*

Program to Strengthen Livelihood and Business Foundations for Japanese Nationals Overseas and People of
Japanese Descent (Nikkei) (Japanese Nationals Overseas portion)

Program to Strengthen Livelihood and Business Foundations for Japanese Nationals Overseas and People of
Japanese Descent (Nikkei) (Japanese Descent (Nikkei) portion)

Several countries Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Several countries Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Ecuador SDGs Business Model Formulation Survey with the Private Sector for Increasing Added Value of Cacao Japan International Coopera-
through Traceability Printing System in The Republic of Ecuador* tion Agency (JICA)

Paragua SDGs Business Model Formulation Survey with the Private Sector for Supporting Sustainable Agriculture Japan International Coopera-
guay Using Screw Type Composting Plant and Probiotics in Paraguay* tion Agency (JICA)

Tunisia Small- and Medium-Size Enterprise (SME) Partnership Promotion Survey for Low-Environmental-Impact Japan International Coopera-
Chemical Recycling of Plastic Waste Processed in Low Temperature and Low Pressure in Tunisia* tion Agency (JICA)

. , T Lo . . Japan International Coopera-
China (People’s Rep.) Survey on Japanese companies’ business expansion into the market for China’s aging society tion Agency (JICA)

Several countries E’Fr\c();gge;r)nent of Goods for the promotion of Japanese culture at Japanese overseas diplomatic missions Ministry of Foreign Affairs

* Cooperation with consultants





